South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:22:32 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2154 (Rat #0131, Act #0087 of 1985) General Bill, By M.S. Gulledge, M.O. Alexander, D. Blackwell, C.D. Chamblee,
Davenport, E.D. Foxworth, J.L. Harris, Hayes, J.R. Klapman, Martin, H.L. Mitchell, C.H. Rice, E.W. Simpson and J.W.

Tucker

Similar (S 0109)
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-17-725 so as to make it unlawful for any
person to make a false complaint, or after criminal investigation to give false information to any law enforcement officer
concerning the alleged commission of any crime by another or for any person to knowingly give false information to any rescue
squad or fire department concerning the alleged occurence of a health emergency or fire and provide penalties.-amended title

01/16/85
01/16/85
03/07/85
03/14/85
03/14/85
03/15/85
03/19/85
03/19/85
04/10/85
04/25/85
04/25/85
04/26/85
04/26/85
05/01/85
05/07/85
05/13/85
05/13/85
05/13/85
05/21/85

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-309

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-309
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1164
Amended HJ-1326

Read second time HJ-1327

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1370

Introduced and read first time SJ-906

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-906

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-1442
Amended SJ-1776

Read second time SJ-1777

Read third time SJ-1787

Returned SJ-1787

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2856
Ratified R 131

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/85

Act No. 87

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



