

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

**H\*2154 (Rat #0131, Act #0087 of 1985) General Bill, By M.S. Gulledge, M.O. Alexander, D. Blackwell, C.D. Chamblee, Davenport, E.D. Foxworth, J.L. Harris, Hayes, J.R. Klapman, Martin, H.L. Mitchell, C.H. Rice, E.W. Simpson and J.W. Tucker**

### **Similar (S 0109)**

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-17-725 so as to make it unlawful for any person to make a false complaint, or after criminal investigation to give false information to any law enforcement officer concerning the alleged commission of any crime by another or for any person to knowingly give false information to any rescue squad or fire department concerning the alleged occurrence of a health emergency or fire and provide penalties.-amended title

<b>01/16/85</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time HJ-309</b>
<b>01/16/85</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-309</b>
<b>03/07/85</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1164</b>
<b>03/14/85</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Amended HJ-1326</b>
<b>03/14/85</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read second time HJ-1327</b>
<b>03/15/85</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1370</b>
<b>03/19/85</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time SJ-906</b>
<b>03/19/85</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-906</b>
<b>04/10/85</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-1442</b>
<b>04/25/85</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Amended SJ-1776</b>
<b>04/25/85</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Read second time SJ-1777</b>
<b>04/26/85</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Read third time SJ-1787</b>
<b>04/26/85</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Returned SJ-1787</b>
<b>05/01/85</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2856</b>
<b>05/07/85</b>		<b>Ratified R 131</b>
<b>05/13/85</b>		<b>Signed By Governor</b>
<b>05/13/85</b>		<b>Effective date 05/13/85</b>
<b>05/13/85</b>		<b>Act No. 87</b>
<b>05/21/85</b>		<b>Copies available</b>